PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7822092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN REITH	04/21/2022
JEAN-MARIE MAUFFREY	04/22/2022
DIDIER DURIEZ	04/21/2022
YESH PRAJAPATI	01/03/2023
JEAN-YVES PIEDERRIERE	06/16/2022
ETIENNE POULET	05/30/2022
BENOÎT GAZANIOL	04/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA SIÈGES D'AUTOMOBILE	
Street Address:	23-27, AVENUE DES CHAMPS PIERREUX	
City:	NANTERRE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17545319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172317217

Email:crystal.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47631-349845	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page5.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page6.tif source=47631-349845_B2020600FRFRUS - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page7.tif

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purp	roses	Attorney Docket No	47631-349845 B2020600FRFRUS	
			LITY OR DESIGN AP ASSIGNMENT FOR S		
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BA	CKREST	Page	1 of 3	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare th	at:			
	application, or	national Application No	17/545,319,		
	•	horized to be made by me.			
	_		ed invention in this application	n.	
a	e des Champs Pierreux 920 g the entire right, title, and and in and to any Letters Pa	ion (hereinafter referred to as 000 NANTERRE FRANCE in and to the above	"ASSIGNEE"), having a place- e-referenced application and a refrom in the United States an	ce of business at any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	nd exclusive right to the involution priority under the teres application) and the entire	vention in the United States a ms of the International Conv e right, title, and interest in a ossessions and in any and all	which is acknowledged, I here and its territorial possessions a ention and other relevant Intend to any and all Letters Paten foreign countries and in and t	rnational Treaties and it which may be granted	
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:			1. 1 2-22	
Signature:		t Mith	_ Date: <u>Z1.</u>	April ZOZZ	
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:	JEAN-MARIE MAUFFRE	Υ		
Signature:			Date:		
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:	DIDIER DURIEZ	· .		
Signature:			Date:		

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	47631-349845 B2020600FRFRUS
COMBINED I	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	UTILITY OR DESIGN A AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BACKREST	Pag	ge 1 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
☐ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application I cember 8, 2021	No. <u>17/545,319</u> .	
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made by	y me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.
a23-27, avenu	URECIA Sièges d'Automobilecorporation (hereinafter referre des Champs Pierreux 92000 NANTERRE FR g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be granountries;	ANCE ne above-referenced application and	I any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficient exclusive right to the invention in the United claim priority under the terms of the Internations application) and the entire right, title, and inter I States and its territorial possessions and in any, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	States and its territorial possessions al Convention and other relevant In test in and to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use	request the Patent Office officials in the United said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and astirely as the same would have been held by me convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	E as the assignee of my entire right signs, to the full end of the term for had this assignment and sale not be	which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obta c, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION is	aining evidence, sign all lawful pap necessary assignment papers to cau lly do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute an divisional, use any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atto in order to comply wit	mey of record the power to insert on this assign h the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	ment any further identification whice emark Office for recordation of this	th may be necessary or desirable assignment.
1	that any willful false statement made in this dec		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: CARSTEN REITH		
6:		Date:	

JEAN-MARIE MAUFFREY

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: _

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature: _

Signature: _

DIDIER DURIEZ

Date: ______
PATENT

Date: 12/04/2022

REEL: 062842 FRAME: 0792

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 47631-349845 Client Reference No. B2020600FRFRUS
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CI AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (3	FR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING 37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of VEHICLE SEAT BACK Invention	REST Page 1 of 3
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: ☐ the attached application, or ☑ United States Application or PCT Internation of the control of the contr	onal Application No17/545,319,
The above-identified application was made or authorized	zed to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
23-27, avenue des Champs Pierreux 92000	hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the inventi- (including the right to claim priority under the terms of	ration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and the state of
to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when grant same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its	tials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries ted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants igned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every we continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications and reissue applications.	EE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will ay possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and he INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to ins in order to comply with the rules of the United States	sert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable s Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statemen of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nt made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:C/	ARSTEN REITH
Signature:	Date:
Signature.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	

DIDIER DURIEZ

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: _

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 062842 FRAME: 0793

This document is being	submitted for dual purpos	ses	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No.	47631-349845 B2020600FRFRUS
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BA	ACKREST	Page	e 2 of 3
	nventor, I hereby declare th	nat:	1 45	02013
This declaration is dire the attached United State	ected to: application, or	national Application No	17/545,319,	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or au	thorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an orig	ginal joint inventor of a claimed	d invention in this applicati	on.
a	ne des Champs Pierreux 92 g the entire right, title, an and in and to any Letters P	ion (hereinafter referred to as ' 000 NANTERRE FRANCE d interest in and to the above-	referenced application and	ace of business at any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite	nd exclusive right to the in claim priority under the ter e application) and the entir	vention in the United States and rms of the International Conventie in eright, title, and interest in and cossessions and in any and all the cossessions and in any and all the cossessions and in any and all the cossessions and in any and all the cost cossessions and in any and all the cost c	id its territorial possessions ntion and other relevant Int d to any and all Letters Pate	ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
		YESH PRAJAPATI		
Signature:			_)23
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR:	JEAN-YVES PIEDERRIER	E	
Signature:			_ Date:	

This document is be	eing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No.	47631-349845 B2020600FRFRUS
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FC CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	DR UTILITY OR DESIGN A	PPLICATION USING
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BACKREST	Pay	ge 2 of 3
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United St	directed to: ned application, or lates Application or PCT International Applicatio December 8, 3021	on No. <u>17/545,319</u> .	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made	e by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS.	FAURECIA Sièges d'Automobile		
a	corporation (hereinafter reference des Champs Pierreux 92000 NANTERRE)	Erred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a p FRANCE	lace of business at
ie documente at arean	nring the entire right, title, and interest in and to 12") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be g	, the above-left click annivation as	(i (til) lill citterini dimensione menerica
ASSIGNEE, the fu (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffi ill and exclusive right to the invention in the Unit to claim priority under the terms of the Internati in the application) and the entire right, title, and in nited States and its territorial possessions and in a ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possession ional Convention and other relevant It iterest in and to any and all Letters Pa	is and in all foreign countries iternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all same, for the sole to	and request the Patent Office officials in the Unit I of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and id entirely as the same would have been held by to it to convey the interest herein assigned, and that h.	NEE as the assignce of my entire right Lassigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not b	i, title, and interest in and to the ir which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal continuation, subs	at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repressible proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in clitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute a to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTIO	abtaining evidence, sign an fawtur pap all necessary assignment papers to ca erally do everything possible to aid A	use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the in order to comply	attorney of record the power to insert on this assi with the rules of the United States Patent and Tr	gnment any further identification whi ademark Office for recordation of thi	ch may be necessary or desirable s assignment.
I hereby acknowle of not more than f	adge that any willful false statement made in this dive (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR: YESH PRAJAPA	NU	
Signature:		Date:	
•	OF INVENTOR:		
	Silving	Date: 16	106182
Signature:			,
1			

This document is being	submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	47631-349845 B2020600FRFRUS	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BACKREST	Pa	ge 3 of 3	
As the below-named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application	on No. <u>17/545,319</u> ,		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	e by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applica	ation.	
a 23-27, avenu	ne des Champs Pierreux 92000 NANTERRE g the entire right, title, and interest in and to and in and to any Letters Patent that may be g	the above-referenced application at	nd any inventions disclosed therein	
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuations	for good and valuable consideration, the suff nd exclusive right to the invention in the Unit claim priority under the terms of the Internati e application) and the entire right, title, and in d States and its territorial possessions and in a s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	red States and its territorial possession ional Convention and other relevant I aterest in and to any and all Letters Parany and all foreign countries and in a	ns and in all foreign countries international Treaties and intent which may be granted ind to any and all divisions,	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: FETIENNE POUI	ET Date: 30	0/05/2078	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: BENOÎT GAZA	NIOL		
Signature:		Date:		

PATENT

REEL: 062842 FRAME: 0796

This document is being	submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEAT BACKI	REST	Pa	age 3 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United State:	cted to: application, or Application or PCT Internation cember 8, 2021	nal Application No	17/545,319	
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original jo	oint inventor of a claime	ed invention in this applica	tion.
a 23-27, avenuris desirous of acquiring	c des Champs Pierreux 92000 N g the entire right, title, and inter nd in and to any Letters Patent t	ereinafter referred to as IANTERRE FRANCE rest in and to the above	"ASSIGNEE"), having a preferenced application are referenced application are from in the United State	nlace of business at and any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to e Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideral id exclusive right to the inventio claim priority under the terms of application) and the entire right I States and its territorial possess substitutions, and renewals ther	in in the United States at the International Conve t, title, and interest in an sions and in any and all	nd its territorial possession antion and other relevant li d to any and all Letters Pa	nternational Treaties and itent which may be granted
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: ETH	ENNE POULET		
Signature:			Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: BEN	OÎT GAZANIOL		
Signature:	7		Date:	104/2022
	İ			

RECORDED: 03/01/2023